#### 501855472 03/16/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
General Electric Company	03/12/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.	
Street Address:	22 Corporate Woods Boulevard	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12211	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11554705

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)228-8516 Phone: 516-228-8484

Email: jpalmet@dilworthbarrese.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS INC.-Qua

Address Line 1: 1000 Woodbury Road

Address Line 2: Suite 405

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1302-373Q
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George M. Kaplan

Total Attachments: 2

source=1302-373Q-assignment#page1.tif source=1302-373Q-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027874 FRAME: 0760 CH \$40.00 11554/

501855472

Atty. Docket: 206752-2

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective December 4, 2006, is between General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignor") and Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 22 Corporate Woods Blvd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Albany, NY 12211, United States of America (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of right, title and interest in and to applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patents of the United States of America, and in and to foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, and foreign applications for patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, set forth in:

US Patent No. or App. No: Issue Date or Filing Date:

11/554,705 10/31/2006

Title:

Compositions for Topical Compositions

Comprising Boron Nitride

and in and to the inventions, models, and designs described, shown and claimed therein.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring such right, title and interest in and to said United States and foreign Letters Patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, applications for said Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, including the Letters Patents and registrations to be obtained on said applications, and said inventions, models and designs.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents grants, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee:

PATENT REEL: 027874 FRAME: 0761

- (1) Its entire right, title and interest in and to applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patents of the United States of America, and in and to foreign patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs and foreign applications for patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs filed in countries foreign to the United States of America and said inventions, models and designs, as listed in [11/554,705]; and
- (2) The rights of action and recovery, for past, present and future infringement of each of the rights transferred under paragraph (1) hereof.

Assignor agrees to execute all necessary documents and assignments as may be required by the authorities in the various countries involved with the respective Letters Patents, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs, and applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs and registered designs in order to carry out the terms of this agreement.

Momentive Performance Materials Inc.
By: Kenneth S. Micelock
Signature
Kenneth S. Wheelock Print/Type Name
Counsel-Intellectual Property Title
March 15, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027874 FRAME: 0762

**RECORDED: 03/16/2012**